## 506943191 10/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6990028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
PENTA TMR INC.			07/28/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY [						
Name:	AGROX	INC.				
Street Address:	7162 LA	ASALLE LINE				
City:	WATFC	PRD, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANAD	A				
Postal Code:	N0M 2S	60				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Property Typ	e	Number				
Patent Number:	ę	9148988				
Patent Number:	9	9148987	1			
	·					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(519)571-5009				
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:	-	5195757534				
		waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com	rloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com			
Correspondent Name: G		OWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP				
Correspondent Name	7. (					
•		345 KING STREET WEST				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(	, ,				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	345 KING STREET WEST				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		345 KING STREET WEST SUITE 600				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	345 KING STREET WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G1B8				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	345 KING STREET WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G1B8 K210582GEN				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	345 KING STREET WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G1B8 K210582GEN JEFFREY W. WONG				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	345 KING STREET WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G1B8 K210582GEN JEFFREY W. WONG /Jeffrey W. WONG/				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2	NUMBER:	345 KING STREET WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G1B8 K210582GEN JEFFREY W. WONG /Jeffrey W. WONG/				



## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("IP Assignment") is entered into as of July 28, 2021 between Penta TMR Inc. and Penta Equipment Inc., having a legal address at 73 Main Street, Glencoe ON NOL 1M0 (collectively, "Assignor"), in favor of AgroX Inc., having a legal address at 7162 Lasalle Line, Watford ON NOM 2S0 ("Assignee"), the Assignee of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to an Agreement between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignor identified in Schedule A and have agreed to execute this IP Assignment, for recording with Patent and Trademark Offices in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights identified in Schedule A.

Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the officials of governmental entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this IP Assignment upon request by Assignee. Upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

Counterparts. This IP Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement.

Successors and Assigns. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of Assignor has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Penta TMR Inc. and Penta Equipment Inc.

Bv: Title:

Name: Glenn F. Buurma President

www.pentaequipment.com



## PATENTS

Case Ref.	Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
K8001211USCIP	DEPTH CONTROL SYSTEM	U.S.A.	13/783,599	3/4/2013	9,148,988	10/6/2015
K8001255CA	AGRICULTURAL CADDY AND TRAILER ASSEMBLY	Canada	2,809,455	3/14/2013	2,809,455	12/11/2018
K8001255US	AGRICULTURAL CADDY AND TRAILER ASSEMBLY	U.S.A.	13/826,488	3/14/2013	9,148,987	10/6/2015
K8001389CA	DEPTH CONTROL SYSTEM	Canada	2,808,052	3/4/2013	2,808,062	10/22/2019